PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark L. Bauck	11/11/2009
Zaixing You	11/19/2009
Li hui Gao	11/19/2009
Xueshui Wu	11/19/2009
Jin Tian	11/19/2009
Brian J. Zumbolo	11/11/2009
Anthony J. Gargano	11/11/2009
Scott F. Hill	11/11/2009
Qing Fu	12/16/2009
Wade D. Palashewski	11/15/2009
Thomas R. Larsen	11/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graco Minnesota Inc.
Street Address:	88 11th Avenue NE
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55413

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29346305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)623-6944

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612)623-6769

Email: pto@graco.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas B. Farrow

PATENT 501062240 REEL: 023761 FRAME: 0648

7934630

CH \$40,00

Address Line 1: PO Box 1441 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1441 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1644US1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas B. Farrow, Reg. No. 28582 **Total Attachments: 8** source=1644USExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=1644USExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=1644USExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=1644USExecutedAssignment#page4.tif source=1644USExecutedAssignment#page5.tif source=1644USExecutedAssignment#page6.tif source=1644USExecutedAssignment#page7.tif source=1644USExecutedAssignment#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023761 FRAME: 0649

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in HOSE REEL for which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, application number 29/346,305 filed on October 29, 2009, and said application having been executed on even date herewith, and

Whereas, Graco Minnesota Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota; and having its principal offices at 88 11th Ave. N.E., Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55413; is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR in and paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and Letters Patent, in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof that may or shall issue, including all of its rights under International Conventions, and ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if Desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration, ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that ASSIGNOR or its executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute such additional acts as said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to protect the ASSIGNEE's

Page 1 of 4

enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for an d obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In witness thereof, ASSIGI this <u>// the day of</u>	NOR has I , 200	nereunto set ASSIGNOR(s) hand 9.
	ASSIGNO	OR
	Name:	Mark I Paral
	Address:	Mark L. Bauck 14061 Raven Street NW Coon Rapids, MN 55448
	Witness:	
	Name:	
	Address:	Zaixing (Tom) You Room #2001, Block 31 Phenix City, SIP Suzhou, P.R. China
	Witness:	
	Name:	Li hui (Catherine) Gao
	Address:	Building 10, Room 501 Hongfeng Complex ZhuangXianWin Road PingJiang District Suzhou, JiangSu P.R. China
	Witness:	

grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for an d obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In witness thereof, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set ASSIGNOR(s) hand this /gra day of / hvernber, 2009.

ASSIGNOR

Name:			
	Mark L.	Bauck	

Address: 14061 Raven Street NW

Coon Rapids, MN 55448

Witness:

Laixing (Tom) for 2009.11.19

Zaixing (Tom) You

Address: Room #2001, Block 31

Phenix City, SIP Suzhou, P.R. China

Witness: Gadihii. Cotherne Gao.

高丽想 Gao Lihur Wolner Name:

Li hui (Catherine) Gao Address: Building 10, Room 501

Hongfeng Complex ZhuangXianWin Road PingJiang District

Suzhou, JiangSu P.R. China

Witness: Zaixing (Tow) You 2009. 11.19

REEL: 023761 FRAME: 0652

Name: Address:	Phenix City, SIP Suzhou, P.R. China	g
Witness:	Zar Ving (Tom)	You 2008/11/19
Name:	Tian (Joe) Jin	7
Address:	Li He Xin Cun Building Room 503 Can Lang Borough Suzhou, P.R. China	58
Witness:	Zaixing (Tom)	on 2008/11/19
Name:	Brian J. Zumbolo	~
Address:	·	Drive
Witness:		
Name:	A	
Address:	Anthony J. Gargano 5705 South Park Drive Savage, MN 55378	
Witness: _		
Name:	Scott F. Hill	
Address: 1	7298 79th Court Maple Grove, MN 55311	
Witness: _		

PÄTENT REEL: 023761 FRAME: 0653

Name:	
Address:	Wuxueshui (Tony Wu) 602 Room, 26# Building Phenix City, SIP
Witness:	Suzhou, P.R. China
Name:	
Address:	Tian (Joe) Jin Li He Xin Cun Building 58 Room 503 Can Lang Borough
Witness:	Suzhou, P.R. China
withess.	
Name:	Brian J. Zumbolo
Address:	6634 Clearwater Creek Drive Lino Lakes, MN 55038
Witness:	Janice L. Stavish
Name:	araban Maraamir
Address:	Anthony J. Gargano 5705 South Park Drive
Comment of the second	Savage, MN 55378
Witness:	
Name:	Scott F. Hill
Address:	17298 79th Court Maple Grove, MN 55311
Witness:	Janice L. Stavish

Page 3 of 4
PATENT

REEL: 023761 FRAME: 0654

Name:	Dec 16.2009
Address:	Qing (Sherry) Fu
Witness:	Pujian Road Shanghai, 200127 P.R. China
Name:	
Address:	Wade D. Palashewski 14410 Yucca Street NW Andover, MN 55304
Witness:	
Name:	
Address:	Thomas R. Larson 10134 208 th Avenue NW Elk River MN 55330
Witness:	

Name:	
	Qing (Sherry) Fu
Address:	Room 1402, No 6
	Lane 60
	Pujian Road
	Shanghai, 200127 P.R. China
Witness:	
	2
	-11001 -
Name:	Child Il
	Wade D. Palašhewski
Address:	14410 Yucca Street NW
	Andover, MN 55304
Witness:	James de la
Withtess.	
Name:	
	Thomas R. Larson
Address:	10134 208th Avenue NW
and the second s	Elk River MN 55330
Witness:	

REEL: 023761 FRAME: 0656

Name:	
	Qing (Sherry) Fu
Address:	Room 1402, No 6
	Lane 60
	Pujian Road
	Shanghai, 200127 P.R. China
Witness:	
Name:	
	Wade D. Palashewski
Address:	14410 Yucca Street NW
Addi C55.	
	Andover, MN 55304
WW P	
Witness:	
	,
_	-70 la
Name:	1694/CC
A#1	Thomas R. Larson 10134 208th Avenue NW
Address:	10134 208th Avenue NW
riddi css.	Elk River MN 55330
	LIK IQVCI WIN DOSOU
377. 1	Made Ind I Trelland
Witness:	<u> </u>

RECORDED: 01/11/2010 REEL: 023761 FRAME: 0657